508453678 03/22/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI113734

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James T. Crawford III	05/07/2020
Christopher Jacobs	05/07/2020
Edward W. Waters Jr.	05/07/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Threesquared Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	1150 Crews Road, Suite F	
City:	Matthews	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28105	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11280504

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3132281110

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5178790261

Email: colleen@endurancelaw.com

Correspondent Name: James R. Yee

Address Line 1: 156 W. Michigan Ave., #55
Address Line 4: Jackson, MICHIGAN 49201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	THREESQRD-P0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Colleen Burns
SIGNATURE:	Colleen Burns
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=THREESQRD-P0002 Assignment#page1.tif source=THREESQRD-P0002 Assignment#page2.tif source=THREESQRD-P0002 Assignment#page3.tif source=THREESQRD-P0002 Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 508453678 REEL: 066866 FRAME: 0551

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James T. Crawford, III, residing at 3005 Markworth Road, Charlotte, NC 28210; Christopher Jacobs, residing at 3511 Providence Manor Rd Charlotte, NC 28270; and Edward W. Waters, Jr. residing at 911 Cardinal Drive Charlotte, NC 28205 (hereinafter, "Assignor"); made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we executed applications for Letters Patents of the United States, which is identified by Attorney Docket No. 310_004US1 and as a Non-Provisional U.S. Patent Application titled "LOW AIR LEAKAGE, SECURE MODULAR CLEAN ROOM WITH REDUCED SEALANT CONTAMINATION" on which we are all three listed in the original filing as Inventors and filed in 2020 (hereinafter, the "Patents" or the "Application"), including non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and any international filings claiming priority from the Application.

AND WHEREAS, Threesquared Solutions, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of North Carolina, and having an office and place of business at 1150 Crews Road, Suite F, Matthews, NC 28105, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and applications in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained from the Application or the PATENT;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of consideration whereof is hereby acknowledged, We have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns,

PATENT REEL: 066866 FRAME: 0552 the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said Patents, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, We do hereby agree that We and Our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

PATENT REEL: 066866 FRAME: 0553 AND, furthermore We covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of day of the set
Christopher Jacobs
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day
of MAY 2020.
Edward W. Waters, Jr.

In lieu of Notarization, we the following witnesses state that on this day indicated below by our signatures, before me personally appeared James T. Crawford, III; Christopher Jacobs, and Edward W. Waters, Jr. to me known and known to me to be the person described in the forgoing instrument and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

eyn 10 out 5-7-22° [

Witness Name Printed below Signature

5 25 20 Date

Witness Name Printed below Signature

PATENT REEL: 066866 FRAME: 0555

RECORDED: 03/22/2024